

Promoting City, Coast & Countryside

EXECUTIVE DECISIONS TAKEN BY CABINET PORTFOLIO HOLDER OR DELEGATED OFFICER NOTICE OF DECISION

TITLE OF DECISION: WHITE LUND IMPROVEMENT					
NAME OF DECISION TAKER: MARK DAVIES					
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HEL		EF EXECUTIVE			
CONTACT OFFICER:	DAN	IIEL WOOD			
TELEPHONE:	015	24 582061			
E-MAIL:	dwo	dwood@lacaster.gov.uk			
Details of Decision: Accept preferred tender for White Lund Improvement Works Reasons for the decision: As detailed in the exempt report submitted to Council on 8 th November 2023. IS THE DECISION URGENT No					
SIGNATURE OF DECISION TAKER: Mark Davies					
Merlan					
DATE:	8/12/23				
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES REF NO. ODD2					
DATE DECISION TAKEN: 7/12/23			DECISION MAY BE IMPLEMENTED IMMEDIATELY AS THIS WAS A COUNCIL DECISION AND THEREFORE		
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:	8/12/23		NOT SUBJECT TO CALL-IN		